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LOCAL HUMAN SERVICES & JUSTICE COORDINATING COMMITTEE  

HALIBURTON HIGHLANDS 
January 19 at 3:00 PM 

Via zoom 

Member Attendance P=Present / R=Regrets   
   Natasha James – John Howard Society 

njames@jhscklh.on.ca  

P 

Timothy Tofflemire, Co-Chair – Community Living TH 

ttofflemire@clth.ca  

P Tina Jackson – Central Food Network/Heat Bank 

tina@centralfoodnetwork.org  

 

P 

Mary Sisson- Interim Co- Chair Youth Hub / Point in 

Time 

marys@pointintime.ca  

P Lisa Loader – Legal Clinic 

lloader@lao.on.ca  

P 

Tina Kiiver-Taylor  Admin – HH Mental Health Services 

tkiiver@hhhs.ca  

P Jennifer Lopinski – A Place Called Home 

jennifer@apch.ca  

P 

Michelle Beaver – HH Mental Health Services  

mbeaver@hhhs.ca  

R Steve Martin – Nogojiwanong Friendship Centre 

court@nogofc.ca  

R 

Kent Saliwonchyk – MAG 

Kent.saliwonchyk@ontario.ca  

R Todd Meredith – CMHA 

tmeredith@cmhahkpr.ca  

P 

Megn Walker – PARN 

megn@parn.ca  

R Lori Sargent – TLDSB – Alternative Education 

Lori.sargent@tldsb.on.ca  

P 

Nycole Duncan – YWCA 

nduncan@ywcapeterborough.org  

P Jacqueline Smith – Kawartha Lakes Haliburton Housing 

jhsmith@kawarthalakes.ca  

P 

Rebecca Eagleson – Four County Crisis 

reagleson@cmhahkpr.ca  

R Shelby MacMillan –Point in Time  

Shelbym@pointintime.ca  

P 

Zoe Fennell – Four Counties Brain Injury Association 

zfennell@biapr.ca  

R   

Amanda Gilbert – OPP 

Amanda.gilbert@opp.ca  

R   

Jarred Harrington – Probation 

Jared.harrington@ontario.ca  

R   

Vicki Hoare – Canopy Support Services  

vhoare@canopysupport.ca  

P   

Janie Hodgson – Youth Probation  

Janie.hodgon@ontario.ca  

P   
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ZOOM  

Join Zoom Meeting (through Wi-Fi):  

 

 KL Board Room CMHA HKPR is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. 

 

  

 

Agenda Item Who Time 

a) Welcome and Land Acknowledgment   Tim ≤ 5 min 

b) Approval of  Agenda January 19 2022       Motioned by Lisa  Second by Vicki . , All 

Approved 
All  ≤ 5 min 

c) Approval of Minutes November 24 2021 Motioned by Janie  Second by  Nicole . , All 

Approved 
All  ≤ 5min 

d) Budget –  Regional funds – there has been no confirmation on funds, historically it is 

aprox $7000.  More food cards will be purchased ($1000 from Foodland).  Taxi account – 

reminder that anything over $100 per trip the requester should let Lisa L know prior to 

the request if at all possible.   

Lisa   

e) Round Table Updates /Regional/Local  

a. Regional Update –Tim –Terms of reference at the regional level are being 

updated as well as the potential for some finance tracking updates.  Next 

Regional meeting is coming up January 21st, more information to follow as it 

becomes available.   

b. Mobile Crisis Intervention Team –Julia –Previously sent regrets, it was 

announced that she has taken another position within the CMHA and will be 

leaving Haliburton County  

c. Point In Time – Shelby – Services being offered virtually and in person 

d. Youth Hub- Mary S –Currently seeing clients in person.  PinT has a 12 week 

DBT program starting January 19th  (anyone who may have a client interested 

please let Mary know as it will be running again) It was also clarified that the 

Nurse Practitioner working out of the youth hub can provide support letters / 

documentation for ODSP after she has built rapport with the client.   

e. Community Living/Employment-Tim – at the moment all services are being 

 

 

All 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20min 

Total  
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done outside or virtual only 

f. Heatbank/FoodNetwork- Tina J –18K pounds of food has recently been 

delivered to county residents.  Facing same challenges as the rest of the 

community partners in terms of PPE shortages and increased concerns with 

the faster spreading Omicron Variant of Covid.  She is starting to recruit 

volunteers for the upcoming tax season.  If anyone is interested in any way or 

knows of anyone who may be interested, please reach out to Tina directly.  

g. CKL Housing- Jackie – The emergency rent arrears program has been 

extended to March 31st.  If anyone has a client that may be in need of the 

program, please reach out to her directly.  

h.  Community Legal Clinic – still seeing clients in person 

i. Court-Todd – No update at this meeting status quo  

j. CMHA- Rebecca –  

k. John Howard- Society –Natasha.  In Minden Bob is at the office on 

Tuesdays and Wednesdays.  Currently they are down a support worker, and 

only crisis workers are in the office on a regular basis  

l. A Place Called Home – Jennifer –The shelter is on track for opening its doors 

in the spring. The exact date is still TBA – there is also another housing 

prpject coming with 11 room rentals- more information to follow at a later 

date.  The emergency weather program is still running.  

m. Canopy (Adult Protective Services)-Vicki- Most of the services are still 

being offered virtually 

n. OPP- Amanda G- 

o. PARN- Megn  

p. YWCA- Nycole- HERS is currently full, they are trying to do as much as they 

can by virtual services.  There are employment opportunities at the YWCA for 

the PTBO office.   

q. Mental Health – Michelle – 

r. Brain Injury – Zoe  

s. Probation – Jarred  

t. Youth Probation – Janie –Youth Justice services are still being offered 

virtually.   
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u. Nogojiwanong Friendship Centre- Steve 

v. Adult Education- Lori – 

f) Action Items/ Observances: Everyone will look into workshops regarding provider 

burnout.  Some possibilities are Yvette Perrault / Vicki Reynolds. Nycole will look into 

Yvette a little further  

 

 

  

NEXT MEETING:  February 16th   @ 3:00pm  via zoom   

 


